
Mayville State (5-6, 1-5) -vs- Montana Tech (MT) (9-3, 3-3)
12/13/25 at Valley Bank Arena

 
 

 
 
Mayville State 50

Montana Tech (MT) 78

Date: 12/13/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 719
Site: Valley Bank Arena

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mayville State 19 31 50
Montana Tech (MT) 38 40 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Isaiah Smith * 30 5-8 1-2 5-7 1-8 9 3 1 0 1 2 16
1 Christian Bowen-Webb * 31 3-18 2-10 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 1 8
22 Darius Brant * 20 2-11 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 5
13 Amir Ford * 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
2 Josiah Sunby * 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Ollie Fell 24 6-8 0-0 0-3 1-2 3 4 0 0 1 1 12
14 Gaebreal Perry 18 2-4 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
3 Amon Moore 22 1-6 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 6 0 1 4
11 Devin Griffin 32 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 1 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-60 4-20 8-13 5-31 36 17 5 14 3 6 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-33   21.21% 3-12   25.00% 2-3   66.67%
Second Half 12-27   44.44% 1-8   12.50% 6-10   60.00%
Total 19-60   31.7% 4-20   20.0% 8-13   61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brayden Koch * 23 6-10 4-7 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 18
11 Hayden Diekhans * 27 4-11 1-4 2-4 3-5 8 1 4 1 1 1 11
2 Camdyn LaRance * 19 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 1 4
21 Rhett Reynolds * 18 2-5 0-0 0-2 0-5 5 0 1 0 2 1 4
33 Karson Peffer * 19 0-6 0-3 0-1 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
12 Asher Williams 18 5-7 1-3 5-7 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 2 16
4 Ethan Venema 13 4-6 0-1 1-1 3-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 9
13 Eli Quinn 7 4-5 0-1 0-0 4-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 8
23 Connor Michaud 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
1 Josh Coulanges 11 0-3 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 2
25 Marley Gonzalez 6 0-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Owen Long 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
0 Levi Torgerson 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
14 Lane Love 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Bridger Vogl 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-69 6-23 14-23 15-38 53 13 12 9 4 8 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33   42.42% 4-13   30.77% 6-9   66.67%
Second Half 15-36   41.67% 2-10   20.00% 8-14   57.14%
Total 29-69   42.0% 6-23   26.1% 14-23   60.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 41
Largest Lead: 30 2nd-
00:20



1st Half Box Score
Mayville State 19

Montana Tech (MT) 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Isaiah Smith 12 1-3 1-2 2-3 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5

1 Christian Bowen-Webb 16 2-10 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
22 Darius Brant 14 2-9 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
13 Amir Ford 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Josiah Sunby 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Ollie Fell 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
14 Gaebreal Perry 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Amon Moore 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Devin Griffin 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 1 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-33 3-12 2-3 3-17 20 5 2 5 1 2 19
21.2% 25.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brayden Koch 12 5-8 3-5 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15
11 Hayden Diekhans 16 2-6 1-3 1-2 2-4 6 0 4 0 1 1 6
2 Camdyn LaRance 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
21 Rhett Reynolds 10 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 2 0 4
33 Karson Peffer 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
12 Asher Williams 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
4 Ethan Venema 6 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
13 Eli Quinn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Connor Michaud 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
1 Josh Coulanges 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
25 Marley Gonzalez 4 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Owen Long 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Levi Torgerson 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Lane Love 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bridger Vogl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-33 4-13 6-9 4-22 26 4 9 4 4 3 38
42.4% 30.8% 66.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Mayville State 31

Montana Tech (MT) 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Isaiah Smith 18 4-5 0-0 3-4 0-6 6 3 1 0 1 2 11

1 Christian Bowen-Webb 15 1-8 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 3
22 Darius Brant 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Amir Ford 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Josiah Sunby 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ollie Fell 12 4-4 0-0 0-3 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 8
14 Gaebreal Perry 10 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
3 Amon Moore 12 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 5 0 0 4
11 Devin Griffin 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 1-8 6-10 2-14 16 12 3 9 2 4 31
44.4% 12.5% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brayden Koch 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
11 Hayden Diekhans 11 2-5 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
2 Camdyn LaRance 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
21 Rhett Reynolds 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
33 Karson Peffer 7 0-3 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Asher Williams 10 3-4 1-2 5-7 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 2 12
4 Ethan Venema 7 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
13 Eli Quinn 7 4-5 0-1 0-0 4-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 8
23 Connor Michaud 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
1 Josh Coulanges 5 0-3 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 Marley Gonzalez 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Owen Long 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2

Levi Torgerson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Lane Love 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Bridger Vogl 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-36 2-10 8-14 11-16 27 9 3 5 0 5 40
41.7% 20.0% 57.1%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mayville State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana Tech (MT)
19:43 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by PEFFER,KARSON
MISS JUMPER by BRANT,DARIUS 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,RHETT
19:10 MISS 3PTR by PEFFER,KARSON

REBOUND DEF by SUNBY,JOSIAH --
MISS LAYUP by FORD,AMIR 18:59

18:59 BLOCK  by REYNOLDS,RHETT
-- REBOUND DEF by LARANCE,CAMDYN

18:30 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 18:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,RHETT

17:49 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by KOCH,BRAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
17:29 SUB IN by TORGERSON,LEVI
17:29 SUB OUT by LARANCE,CAMDYN
17:20 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KOCH,BRAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ISAIAH 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 17:05
SUB IN by FELL,OLLIE 17:05
SUB IN by PERRY,GAEBREAL 17:05
SUB OUT by SUNBY,JOSIAH 17:05
SUB OUT by FORD,AMIR 17:05
SUB OUT by SMITH,ISAIAH 17:05

17:05 SUB IN by VENEMA,ETHAN
17:05 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,RHETT
16:49 0-11 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by KOCH,BRAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by VENEMA,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 16:41 2-11 H 9

16:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:12 MISS 3PTR by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by VENEMA,ETHAN
16:08 2-13 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by VENEMA,ETHAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by FELL,OLLIE 16:08
16:08 2-14 H 12 GOOD FT by VENEMA,ETHAN
16:08 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASHER
16:08 SUB OUT by KOCH,BRAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by BRANT,DARIUS 15:49
REBOUND OFF by FELL,OLLIE --
MISS JUMPER by BRANT,DARIUS 15:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PEFFER,KARSON
15:26 2-16 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ASHER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRANT,DARIUS 15:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ASHER

FOUL  by BRANT,DARIUS 14:55
14:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:55 2-17 H 15 GOOD FT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
14:55 MISS FT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,GAEBREAL --
SUB IN by SMITH,ISAIAH 14:55
SUB IN by MOORE,AMON 14:55
SUB OUT by BRANT,DARIUS 14:55
SUB OUT by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 14:55

14:55 SUB IN by COULANGES,JOSH



14:55 SUB IN by MICHAUD,CONNOR
14:55 SUB OUT by PEFFER,KARSON
14:55 SUB OUT by TORGERSON,LEVI

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,AMON 14:42
-- REBOUND DEF by COULANGES,JOSH

14:15 MISS LAYUP by MICHAUD,CONNOR
BLOCK  by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 14:15
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,DEVIN --

14:10 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,MARLEY
14:10 SUB IN by LARANCE,CAMDYN
14:10 SUB OUT by VENEMA,ETHAN
14:10 SUB OUT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 14:03
14:02 STEAL  by LARANCE,CAMDYN
13:50 TURNOVER  by COULANGES,JOSH

STEAL  by MOORE,AMON 13:49
13:43 FOUL  by COULANGES,JOSH

MISS FT by SMITH,ISAIAH 13:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,ISAIAH 13:43 3-17 H 14
GOOD FT by SMITH,ISAIAH 13:43 4-17 H 13

13:26 4-19 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MICHAUD,CONNOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,MARLEY

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ISAIAH 12:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 12:54
SUB OUT by SMITH,ISAIAH 12:54

12:41 FOUL  by COULANGES,JOSH
12:41 SUB IN by KOCH,BRAYDEN
12:41 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASHER

MISS JUMPER by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 12:33
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,MARLEY

12:13 MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,MARLEY
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,GAEBREAL --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,AMON 12:07

12:07 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,RHETT
12:07 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,MARLEY

FOUL  by FELL,OLLIE 11:47
11:47 MISS FT by REYNOLDS,RHETT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:47 MISS FT by REYNOLDS,RHETT

-- REBOUND OFF by MICHAUD,CONNOR
SUB IN by FORD,AMIR 11:47
SUB IN by BRANT,DARIUS 11:47
SUB OUT by FELL,OLLIE 11:47
SUB OUT by PERRY,GAEBREAL 11:47

11:47 SUB IN by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
11:47 SUB OUT by COULANGES,JOSH
11:31 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,RHETT

-- REBOUND OFF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
11:27 MISS LAYUP by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
11:15 MISS LAYUP by KOCH,BRAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,DEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 11:10

11:10 BLOCK  by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

11:01 MISS 3PTR by LARANCE,CAMDYN
REBOUND DEF by BRANT,DARIUS --
GOOD 3PTR by BRANT,DARIUS(fastbreak) 10:57 7-19 H 12



10:34 MISS 3PTR by MICHAUD,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by BRANT,DARIUS 10:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by SUNBY,JOSIAH 10:23
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 10:23

10:23 SUB IN by TORGERSON,LEVI
10:23 SUB IN by PEFFER,KARSON
10:23 SUB OUT by LARANCE,CAMDYN
10:23 SUB OUT by MICHAUD,CONNOR
09:59 TURNOVER  by PEFFER,KARSON

STEAL  by FORD,AMIR 09:57
09:52 FOUL  by PEFFER,KARSON
09:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SMITH,ISAIAH 09:52
SUB OUT by MOORE,AMON 09:52

09:50 FOUL  by TORGERSON,LEVI
TURNOVER  by SUNBY,JOSIAH 09:47

09:46 STEAL  by KOCH,BRAYDEN
09:44 7-21 H 14 GOOD DUNK by KOCH,BRAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 09:39
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,RHETT

FOUL  by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 09:11
09:11 7-22 H 15 GOOD FT by KOCH,BRAYDEN
09:11 7-23 H 16 GOOD FT by KOCH,BRAYDEN
09:11 SUB IN by VENEMA,ETHAN
09:11 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,RHETT

MISS 3PTR by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TORGERSON,LEVI

08:45 MISS 3PTR by PEFFER,KARSON
REBOUND DEF by FORD,AMIR --
MISS 3PTR by SUNBY,JOSIAH 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PEFFER,KARSON
08:11 MISS 3PTR by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by VENEMA,ETHAN
07:38 MISS JUMPER by PEFFER,KARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
07:33 7-25 H 18 GOOD TIPIN by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ISAIAH 07:23 10-25 H 15
ASSIST  by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN --

06:58 MISS 3PTR by KOCH,BRAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by BRANT,DARIUS --
TURNOVER  by BRANT,DARIUS 06:51
SUB IN by FELL,OLLIE 06:51
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 06:51
SUB IN by MOORE,AMON 06:51
SUB OUT by SUNBY,JOSIAH 06:51
SUB OUT by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 06:51
SUB OUT by FORD,AMIR 06:51

06:51 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASHER
06:51 SUB IN by COULANGES,JOSH
06:51 SUB OUT by KOCH,BRAYDEN
06:51 SUB OUT by TORGERSON,LEVI
06:35 10-27 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by VENEMA,ETHAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FELL,OLLIE(in the paint) 06:29 12-27 H 15
06:15 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ASHER

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ISAIAH --
06:07 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,MARLEY
06:07 SUB IN by MICHAUD,CONNOR
06:07 SUB IN by LARANCE,CAMDYN



06:07 SUB OUT by VENEMA,ETHAN
06:07 SUB OUT by PEFFER,KARSON
06:07 SUB OUT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by BRANT,DARIUS(in the paint) 05:55 14-27 H 13
05:23 MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,MARLEY

REBOUND DEF by FELL,OLLIE --
MISS JUMPER by FELL,OLLIE 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ASHER
FOUL  by BRANT,DARIUS 05:02
SUB IN by PERRY,GAEBREAL 05:02
SUB IN by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 05:02
SUB OUT by BRANT,DARIUS 05:02
SUB OUT by SMITH,ISAIAH 05:02

05:00 14-28 H 14 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,MARLEY
05:00 14-29 H 15 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,MARLEY

MISS LAYUP by PERRY,GAEBREAL 04:45
04:45 BLOCK  by MICHAUD,CONNOR

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,MARLEY
04:35 MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,MARLEY

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,DEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,AMON 04:29
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:26 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,RHETT
04:26 SUB IN by KOCH,BRAYDEN
04:26 SUB IN by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
04:26 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,MARLEY
04:26 SUB OUT by COULANGES,JOSH
04:26 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASHER
04:01 MISS LAYUP by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,GAEBREAL --
MISS JUMPER by FELL,OLLIE 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHAUD,CONNOR
03:37 14-31 H 17 GOOD DUNK by REYNOLDS,RHETT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LARANCE,CAMDYN
TURNOVER  by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 03:20

03:19 STEAL  by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
03:12 MISS LAYUP by MICHAUD,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,DEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,AMON 03:05

03:05 BLOCK  by REYNOLDS,RHETT
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,RHETT

02:37 14-33 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,RHETT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,GAEBREAL 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by LARANCE,CAMDYN

02:13 14-36 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by KOCH,BRAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:10
SUB IN by BRANT,DARIUS 02:10
SUB IN by SMITH,ISAIAH 02:10
SUB OUT by MOORE,AMON 02:10
SUB OUT by PERRY,GAEBREAL 02:10

02:10 SUB IN by PEFFER,KARSON
02:10 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASHER
02:10 SUB IN by PAULSON,REESE
02:10 SUB IN by TORGERSON,LEVI
02:10 SUB IN by COULANGES,JOSH
02:10 SUB OUT by PAULSON,REESE
02:10 SUB OUT by COULANGES,JOSH
02:10 SUB OUT by KOCH,BRAYDEN
02:10 SUB OUT by LARANCE,CAMDYN
02:10 SUB OUT by MICHAUD,CONNOR



MISS JUMPER by BRANT,DARIUS 01:49
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ISAIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 01:43 17-36 H 19
ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,DEVIN --

01:34 TURNOVER  by TORGERSON,LEVI
GOOD LAYUP by FELL,OLLIE(in the paint) 01:15 19-36 H 17

00:49 19-38 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ASHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by BRANT,DARIUS 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TORGERSON,LEVI

00:03 SUB IN by KOCH,BRAYDEN
00:03 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASHER
00:02 MISS 3PTR by KOCH,BRAYDEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mayville State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana Tech (MT)
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 20:00
SUB OUT by SUNBY,JOSIAH 20:00

19:38 TURNOVER  by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
TURNOVER  by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 19:24

19:23 STEAL  by REYNOLDS,RHETT
FOUL  by BRANT,DARIUS 19:04

19:04 19-39 H 20 GOOD FT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
19:04 MISS FT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MOORE,AMON 19:04
SUB OUT by BRANT,DARIUS 19:04
MISS JUMPER by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCH,BRAYDEN
18:26 MISS LAYUP by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by FORD,AMIR --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,AMON 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by LARANCE,CAMDYN
17:41 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,RHETT

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,DEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by FORD,AMIR 17:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LARANCE,CAMDYN
16:55 MISS LAYUP by PEFFER,KARSON

REBOUND DEF by FORD,AMIR --
16:41 FOUL  by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

GOOD FT by MOORE,AMON 16:41 20-39 H 19
GOOD FT by MOORE,AMON 16:41 21-39 H 18
SUB IN by FELL,OLLIE 16:41
SUB OUT by FORD,AMIR 16:41

16:41 SUB IN by VENEMA,ETHAN
16:41 SUB IN by TORGERSON,LEVI
16:41 SUB OUT by LARANCE,CAMDYN
16:41 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,RHETT
16:15 MISS JUMPER by VENEMA,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AMON --
16:10 FOUL  by PEFFER,KARSON

GOOD FT by SMITH,ISAIAH 16:10 22-39 H 17
GOOD FT by SMITH,ISAIAH 16:10 23-39 H 16

16:10 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASHER
16:10 SUB OUT by KOCH,BRAYDEN
15:55 23-41 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 15:40
-- REBOUND DEF by VENEMA,ETHAN

15:23 23-43 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ASHER(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by MOORE,AMON 15:11
FOUL  by MOORE,AMON 15:11

15:11 SUB IN by KOCH,BRAYDEN
15:11 SUB IN by MICHAUD,CONNOR
15:11 SUB IN by COULANGES,JOSH
15:11 SUB OUT by PEFFER,KARSON
15:11 SUB OUT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
15:11 SUB OUT by TORGERSON,LEVI
14:55 23-45 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ASHER(in the paint)

FOUL  by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 14:55
14:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:55 23-46 H 23 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ASHER

SUB IN by PERRY,GAEBREAL 14:55
SUB OUT by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 14:55
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by VENEMA,ETHAN
14:27 TURNOVER  by KOCH,BRAYDEN

STEAL  by SMITH,ISAIAH 14:26
TURNOVER  by MOORE,AMON 14:22

14:22 SUB IN by LARANCE,CAMDYN
14:22 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,MARLEY
14:22 SUB OUT by VENEMA,ETHAN
14:22 SUB OUT by KOCH,BRAYDEN

FOUL  by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 14:04
14:04 23-47 H 24 GOOD FT by COULANGES,JOSH
14:04 MISS FT by COULANGES,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by PERRY,GAEBREAL 13:55

13:54 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ASHER
13:48 MISS JUMPER by COULANGES,JOSH

BLOCK  by SMITH,ISAIAH 13:48
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ISAIAH --

13:43 FOUL  by MICHAUD,CONNOR
13:43 SUB IN by TORGERSON,LEVI
13:43 SUB OUT by COULANGES,JOSH

TURNOVER  by MOORE,AMON 13:37
13:36 STEAL  by MICHAUD,CONNOR
13:33 TURNOVER  by TORGERSON,LEVI

STEAL  by SMITH,ISAIAH 13:29
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ISAIAH(in the paint) 13:20 25-47 H 22
FOUL  by SMITH,ISAIAH 12:49

12:49 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ASHER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:49 25-48 H 23 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ASHER
SUB IN by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 12:49
SUB OUT by MOORE,AMON 12:49

12:49 SUB IN by KOCH,BRAYDEN
12:49 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASHER

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ISAIAH(in the paint) 12:25 27-48 H 21
12:00 MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,MARLEY

BLOCK  by FELL,OLLIE 12:00
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ISAIAH --

11:57 FOUL  by LARANCE,CAMDYN
MISS FT by FELL,OLLIE 11:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FELL,OLLIE 11:57

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCH,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by BRANT,DARIUS 11:57
SUB OUT by PERRY,GAEBREAL 11:57

11:57 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,RHETT
11:57 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,MARLEY
11:44 MISS 3PTR by TORGERSON,LEVI



-- REBOUND OFF by MICHAUD,CONNOR
11:39 27-51 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by KOCH,BRAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by MICHAUD,CONNOR
MISS JUMPER by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 11:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by FELL,OLLIE 11:28
SUB IN by SUNBY,JOSIAH 11:28
SUB IN by FORD,AMIR 11:28
SUB OUT by FELL,OLLIE 11:28
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 11:28

11:28 SUB IN by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
11:28 SUB OUT by TORGERSON,LEVI
11:03 MISS 3PTR by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ISAIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ISAIAH(in the paint) 10:44 29-51 H 22

10:19 29-53 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by LARANCE,CAMDYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 10:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHAUD,CONNOR
09:49 MISS LAYUP by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by BRANT,DARIUS --
MISS 3PTR by BRANT,DARIUS 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LARANCE,CAMDYN
09:26 29-55 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by LARANCE,CAMDYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 09:08
REBOUND OFF by SUNBY,JOSIAH --

09:03 FOUL  by KOCH,BRAYDEN
09:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MOORE,AMON 09:03
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 09:03
SUB OUT by SUNBY,JOSIAH 09:03
SUB OUT by SMITH,ISAIAH 09:03

09:03 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASHER
09:03 SUB IN by PEFFER,KARSON
09:03 SUB OUT by LARANCE,CAMDYN
09:03 SUB OUT by MICHAUD,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,DEVIN 08:55
-- REBOUND DEF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

08:42 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,RHETT
-- REBOUND OFF by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN

08:38 29-57 H 28 GOOD TIPIN by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BRANT,DARIUS 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,RHETT
08:11 MISS 3PTR by KOCH,BRAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AMON --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,AMON 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,RHETT
07:26 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ASHER

STEAL  by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 07:25
MISS LAYUP by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 07:24
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,AMON --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,AMON(in the paint) 07:21 31-57 H 26

07:04 MISS 3PTR by PEFFER,KARSON
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ASHER

FOUL  by MOORE,AMON 06:49
06:49 MISS FT by PEFFER,KARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by PEFFER,KARSON
SUB IN by PERRY,GAEBREAL 06:49
SUB OUT by BRANT,DARIUS 06:49

06:49 SUB IN by VENEMA,ETHAN
06:49 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,RHETT
06:44 MISS LAYUP by PEFFER,KARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by VENEMA,ETHAN



06:39 31-59 H 28 GOOD TIPIN by VENEMA,ETHAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FORD,AMIR 06:36
FOUL  by FORD,AMIR 06:36
SUB IN by FELL,OLLIE 06:36
SUB IN by SMITH,ISAIAH 06:36
SUB OUT by MOORE,AMON 06:36
SUB OUT by FORD,AMIR 06:36

06:36 SUB IN by COULANGES,JOSH
06:36 SUB IN by QUINN,ELI
06:36 SUB OUT by KOCH,BRAYDEN
06:36 SUB OUT by PEFFER,KARSON

TURNOVER  by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 06:10
06:08 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ASHER

FOUL  by FELL,OLLIE 06:00
06:00 31-60 H 29 GOOD FT by COULANGES,JOSH
06:00 MISS FT by COULANGES,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FELL,OLLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:52 33-60 H 27

05:36 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ASHER
-- REBOUND OFF by QUINN,ELI

05:31 33-62 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,ELI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ISAIAH(in the paint) 05:18 35-62 H 27
FOUL  by SMITH,ISAIAH 04:57

04:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:57 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ASHER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:57 35-63 H 28 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ASHER
04:57 SUB IN by LONG,OWEN
04:57 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASHER
04:57 SUB IN by LONG,OWEN
04:57 SUB IN by LOVE,LANE
04:57 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASHER
04:57 SUB OUT by LONG,OWEN
04:57 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASHER
04:57 SUB OUT by DIEKHANS,HAYDEN
04:45 FOUL  by LONG,OWEN

GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 04:39 38-63 H 25
04:17 MISS 3PTR by QUINN,ELI

-- REBOUND OFF by VENEMA,ETHAN
04:12 38-65 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by VENEMA,ETHAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 03:51
-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,LANE

03:37 MISS LAYUP by COULANGES,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by QUINN,ELI

03:31 MISS 3PTR by VENEMA,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by FELL,OLLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by FELL,OLLIE(in the paint) 03:21 40-65 H 25
ASSIST  by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN --

03:21 FOUL  by COULANGES,JOSH
MISS FT by FELL,OLLIE 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,LANE
SUB IN by MOORE,AMON 03:21
SUB OUT by BOWEN-WEBB,CHRISTIAN 03:21

03:21 SUB IN by VOGL,BRIDGER
03:21 SUB OUT by VENEMA,ETHAN
03:05 MISS JUMPER by COULANGES,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,GAEBREAL(in the paint) 02:56 42-65 H 23

02:56 FOUL  by COULANGES,JOSH
GOOD FT by PERRY,GAEBREAL 02:56 43-65 H 22

02:56 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASHER
02:56 SUB OUT by COULANGES,JOSH



FOUL  by SMITH,ISAIAH 02:50
02:50 43-66 H 23 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ASHER
02:50 43-67 H 24 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ASHER
02:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:39 FOUL  by LOVE,LANE

GOOD FT by SMITH,ISAIAH 02:39 44-67 H 23
MISS FT by SMITH,ISAIAH 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ASHER
02:29 TURNOVER  by LONG,OWEN

STEAL  by FELL,OLLIE 02:29
FOUL  by MOORE,AMON 02:29
TURNOVER  by MOORE,AMON 02:29

02:25 STEAL  by LONG,OWEN
02:20 44-69 H 25 GOOD DUNK by QUINN,ELI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOVE,LANE
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,GAEBREAL(in the paint) 02:13 46-69 H 23

01:37 MISS JUMPER by LOVE,LANE
-- REBOUND OFF by QUINN,ELI

01:33 46-71 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,ELI(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by FELL,OLLIE(in the paint) 01:25 48-71 H 23
ASSIST  by SMITH,ISAIAH --

01:17 48-74 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ASHER
-- ASSIST  by QUINN,ELI

TURNOVER  by MOORE,AMON 01:05
00:52 MISS LAYUP by LONG,OWEN

-- REBOUND OFF by LONG,OWEN
00:49 48-76 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by LONG,OWEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ISAIAH 00:35
-- REBOUND DEF by QUINN,ELI

00:25 MISS 3PTR by LONG,OWEN
-- REBOUND OFF by QUINN,ELI

00:20 48-78 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,ELI(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by FELL,OLLIE(in the paint) 00:08 50-78 H 28
ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,DEVIN --


